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31 Reply

its been posted on the forums since day 1 and its still not on their known issue list, it makes it so if you want
to use a higher level gems you lose all jewellers you applied to it since you need to make a new gem for it

Scaryloss • 7mo ago

12 Reply

2 more replies

They are probably preparing a significant patch to fix bugs affecting classes and passives. That’s likely
the main reason for their silence about these major issues. I also bet it will include a full free respec for
everyone.

Lodagin666 • 7mo ago

1 Reply

They haven't fixed leech resistance either so blood mage is broken and not in a good way. I assume
they'll drop a big patch before the end of the week

FrozenSakuya- • 7mo ago

4 Reply

Yes. I've been having this problem ever since the node was allocated. You can bypass it by creating a new
gem but you don't get your extra sockets :/

I wish GGG could fix this soon because I've hopped onto another character indefinitely, until they've fixed this
bug.

It's a real bummer but it is what it is.

vadskye_the_creator • 7mo ago

3 Reply

I keep around a couple of cheap items with no relevant stats other than high attribute values. You can equip
those to level up your gems.

phased417 • 7mo ago

Clancreator • 7mo ago

-2 Reply

Rather than upgrade the gem, try just cutting it from a skill gem then socketing it.

danjojo OP • 7mo ago

the issue still stands that jeweller orbs are wasted if you make a new gem everytime you want to upgrade
its level
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Warm_Director_246 • 7mo ago

I have the same issue with the Unique gloves that use STR to satisfy DEX and INT requirements for melee
skills. Trying to use it on my Fire monk.

Weraween • 7mo ago

That sounds amazing, what are those gloves called? I need them for my quarterstaff titan.

flamingwalnut • 7mo ago

I had this issue and I recreated the gems and it worked. I'm not having issues leveling any gems anymore I
think it bugs out on the ones you have equipped when you get the node.
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+10 gem levels for 0 dmg increase

754 upvotes ·  75 comments

r/PathOfExile2

• 6 days ago

Please please please do a pass through on support gems in 0.3

284 upvotes ·  122 comments

r/PathOfExile2

• 7 days ago

Support gem screen needs a rework

88 upvotes ·  8 comments

r/PathOfExile2

• 3 mo. ago

Not having surplus of gems early game is extremly punishing if you just want to try different things

83 upvotes ·  9 comments

r/PathOfExile2

• 3 mo. ago

This is getting ridiculous

r/PathOfExile2
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549 upvotes ·  158 comments
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This one hurt…

123 upvotes ·  29 comments
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• 8 mo. ago

You only need two levels upgrades in regular game

6 upvotes ·  7 comments

r/botw

• 7 mo. ago

Just want to appreciate that higher level support gems don't have level requirements, meaning after
your first character, you can use the spares to help level your alts.

5 upvotes ·  3 comments
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This was suppose to happen?

69 upvotes ·  25 comments
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I hope a dev reads this, I'm blown away.

353 upvotes ·  98 comments
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Can we get this fixed please?

35 upvotes ·  12 comments

r/PathOfExile2
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This game feels anti co-op

260 upvotes ·  108 comments
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Well that wasn't expected

49 upvotes ·  56 comments
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You can't get leveling uniques (weapons with skills) in poe2 in late game

45 upvotes ·  11 comments

• 1 mo. ago

It's happening again

71 upvotes ·  28 comments

r/PathOfExile2

• 3 mo. ago

This has happened to me multiple times now. GeeGeeGee

44 upvotes ·  9 comments

r/PathOfExile2

0:45

• 2 mo. ago

I don’t even know what to say..

132 upvotes ·  32 comments

r/PathOfExile2

• 5 days ago

How is the game now?

35 comments

r/PathOfExile2

• 1 mo. ago

Update thoughts

7 upvotes ·  15 comments

r/PathOfExile2

3

• 9 mo. ago

Completing Odysseys and Maps solely on Hard should also grant lower baseline difficulty awards at the
same time.

1 upvote ·  5 comments

r/btd6

• 7 mo. ago

Whenever you play games you unlock it's power system

176 upvotes ·  28 comments

r/godtiersuperpowers
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• 3 mo. ago

I swear to god, they are doing this on purpose.

968 upvotes ·  130 comments

r/PathOfExile2

0:28

• 3 mo. ago

Can We Please Get This Fixed?

937 upvotes ·  198 comments

r/PathOfExile2

0:12

• 25 days ago

What should I do next?

53 upvotes ·  24 comments

r/PathOfExile2

• 9 mo. ago

PSA: you can make camo progress with locked weapons

9 upvotes ·  6 comments

r/CODZombies
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